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Intro to OCTAM — Model Inputs

* Highway Network
* Transit Network

* SED Input, etc.



Highway Network — under net\
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Highway Network
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Toll Facility

SIHTC

Freeway

Major

Primary
Secondary
Commuter

Smart Street
HOV 2 Facility

HOV 3+ Facility
Freeway-to-freeway
Connector or Freeway
Ramp

Centroid Connector

Description
Toll facilities in Orange County
San Joaquin Hills Toll Facilities
Limited access, divided, grade separated highway
Six lane divided arterial highway
Four lane divided arterial highway
Four lane undivided arterial highway
Two lane undivided arterial highway
Six or Eight lane divided with traffic operational
enhancements
Limited access carpool lanes for 2 person carpool
Limited access carpool lanes for 3 or more person
carpool

One way ramp connectors
Zonal access/egress



Transit Network — under trn\




Transit Network

Mode Transit Mode
10 Commuter rail (Metrolink)
11 Other express routes
12 Local routes in San Bernardino, Riverside and Ventura Counties
13 LACMTA local routes
14 LACMTA Metro express routes
15 OCTA local routes
16 OCTA express routes
17 Non LACMTA local routes in Los Angeles County
18 LACMTA rail transit - Blue Line/Red Line/Green Line/Purple Line/Gold Line
19 LACMTA Orange Line
20 High Speed Rail



land Use Inputs —under gen\
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Land Use

| Variable | Format | Column | Description
1-4

Zone Number

Total Population
Population in Households
Employed Population
Group Population

Single Family Households

Multi-Family Households
Total Households
Household Size

Retail Employment
Service Employment
Basic Employment

Total Employment
Median Income

14
17
17

Enroliment 17
Enroliment 17

X-Centroid

Y-Centroid
County

17

17

5-11

12-18
19-25
26-32
33-39
40-46
47-53
54-60
61-67
68-74
75-81
82-88
89-95

96-102

103-109
110-116

117-123

124-130

131-137
138-144

OCTAM 3 Zone Number

Total Population

Population Living in Households

Employed Residents

Population Residing in Group Housing

Number of Single Family Households

Number of Non-Single Family Households

Total Number of Households

Average Household Size

Retail Employment (SIC Codes 52-59)

Service Employment (SIC Codes 59-96)

Basic Employment (SIC Codes 1-51)

Total Employment

Median Household Income

Enrollment in Elementary and High Schools (at the
schools, not in households)

Enrollment in Colleges or University (at the schools,
not in households)

Area in Acres

Number of Autos (not required if auto ownership
choice model option is used)

X-Coordinates of Zone Centroid in 100s of Feet (not
used in this version)

Y-Coordinates of Zone Centroid in 100s of Feet (not
used in this version)

County (1=LA, 2=0R, 3=RV, 4=SB, 5=VN)



Model Functions

* Trip Generation

dist
* Trip Destination gen
* Mode Choice mc
* Trip Assignment mrun
net
trn

Run batch files under DOS environment.



Model Outputs

* Trip Table
Table No. Highway Trip Mode , Transit Trip Table No.
Primary Mode
: Drive Acc Walk Acc
Drive alone free
o :
_ Drive alone toll
CEr. :
_ Shared ride 2+ free 3 7
B < e 2+ o : :
;




Loaded Network — under mrun\

v @D
AX/EY 63344 53381
AY/BY 10590 10635
A 14407
B 14409
i pISTANCE
# TvMEL 56
| [mME2 o
CAPACITY 7800
LINKGRP1 32
LINKGRP2 4
LINKGRP3 0
ASGNGRP 1
USER o
Yoy |CosT o
TWOWAY 0
VOLUME 0
DIRCODE 1
VOLPURP1 18074
VOLPURP2 1746 4
VOLPURP3 414
M = [voLPURP4 15
CGSTDTIME 75
Lo L




Now let’s take a look at the model
folder...



